Find us at www.keysight.com Page 1
Automotive Ethernet Transmitter
Compliance Test Application
100 and 1000 Mbit/s
The Keysight AE6910T Automotive Ethernet Transmitter
Compliance Test Application provides you with an easy
and accurate way to verify and debug the physical layer
of your Automotive Ethernet designs.

signal to synchronize references of an oscilloscope and a function generator with a transmitter clock.
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 18
Ordering Information
 Description
Option through
AE6900T
Standalone
part number
Required Automotive Ethernet Transmitter Compliance Test
Application
AE6910T
 Automotive Ethernet Protocol Trigger & Decode D9020AUTP
Optional* Frequency converter board AE6900T-FDB AE6950A
 Automotive Ethernet compliance test fixture AE6900T-FXT AE6941A
Qty 2 †
SMA to Molex/Mini-50 adapter board AE6900T-MOL AE6942A
SMA to MATEnet adapter board AE6900T-MAT AE6943A
Qty 2‡ SMA cable SMA (m) – SMA (m) AE6900T-104 8121-3118
Qty 2§ BNC to SMA adapter  AE6900T-102 54855-67604
Qty 2 Cable, type-N(m) to 3.5 mm (m)** AE6900T-101 N4417AK20
Qty 2 BNC to BNC cable  AE6900T-109 8120-2582
Optional to
calibrate ENA
Ecal 4 ports and connectors used to calibrate the ENA AE6900T-103 N4431B-010
Primary tool –
order one
Infiniium
S-Series
oscilloscope
2.5 GHz, 4 analog channels AE6900T-254 DSOS254A
2.5 GHz, 4 analog, 16 digital channels AE6900T-M25 MSOS254A
1 GHz, 4 analog channels AE6900T-D04 DSOS104A
1 GHz, 4 analog, 16 digital channels AE6900T-M10 MSOS104A
4 GHz, 4 analog channels AE6900T-404 DSOS404A
4 GHz, 4 analog, 16 digital channels AE6900T-M04 MSOS404A
8 GHz, 4 analog channels AE6900T-804 DSOS804A
8 GHz, 4 analog, 16 digital channels AE6900T-M80 MSOS804A
For distortion
test order one
33622A Trueform Series Waveform/ Function Generator,
2- channel, 120 Hz
AE6900T-622 33622A
81150A Pulse Function Arbitrary Noise Generator, 2
channels, 240 MHz sine waveform output
AE6900T-150 81150A
81160A Pulse Function Arbitrary Noise Generator, 2
channels, 500 MHz sine waveform output
AE6900T-160 81160A
MDI return
loss/mode
conversion
ENA vector network analyzer, 4-port test set, 9 kHz to 4.5
GHz without bias tees
AE6900T-80B E5080B opt
440,181,182
* A frequency divider board is still required for the IEEE standard but there is a software algorithm available in the AE6910T if your
Tx CLK is either not pinned out or you want a minimum configuration.
† Order 2 available adapter boards of your choice for compliance, order 2 additional for protocol decoding (bi-directional link)
‡ 2 SMA cables for compliance are required and 2 additional may be required to decode two directions of the bi-directional link.
§ 2 adapters for compliance tests are required, and 2 additional may be required to decode two directions of the bi-directional link.